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February 4, 1991

Mr. Phillip W. Raobins
Scout Executive
Blue Mountain Council, No. 604

PERSONAL AND CONFTIDENTIAL SUBJECT: CHARLES J. REVALS

Dear Phil:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the abave Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Birector

~Registration and Statistical Service o O T
Re T
eko -0 A\gg\ \
‘E—F_D ' \‘\.‘
: Mr. Richard Parker, Western Region ' UEY N
_ cc ’ ER\N e B \\A\
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! THE SUPERIOR CCURT OF THE STATE CF WASh TON:=t
CCUNTY OF SENTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

No. 90-1-00002-1 Giiidiie.

)
) _
Plaintiff, ) R
) : FICED
} JUDGMENT AND SENTENCEMAR 30 19a0 |
) pee -
J. REVELS aka CRAIG v, E. K&, L“.qv,gﬂJ&
Vbbb aka LHARL&S £. REVEL
25/28 y b
RNeFfandapr ) \ !

I
This matter having ccme before the Cour: for a sentancing hearing

dace; the defendant having been convicted by:

(X9 his/her gquilty plea on 1/26/90 , of
( ) jury verdict on , of

APE OF A CHILD IN THE FIRST DEGREE, RCW 9A.44.073

itzed on or about 1/8% TO 10/89 in Benton
ty, Washington; the defencant being present and represented by his
rney, LARRY ZEIGLER ; the defendant :aving been asked if he

ed -0 make a statement on his/her own behalf and to oresent any
rmacion in mitigation of punishment; and the Court being fully
sed, makes the following:
FINDINGS OF FACT
The defendant's pricr convictions are:

Of Zanse/Date Jispositicn/Date

e known

Based on the foregoing criminal history, the sresumptive
sentencing range for the offense(s) for wnich :the defendant was
found gquilty is as follows:

31-33 menchs

he defendant's current multiple offenses ( ) do not involve
) do involve the same criminal conduct.

g

efendant was duly informed by special ailegation and the

t/jury finds/found thac { ) the defendanz ( ) an aczomelice
was armed with a deadly weacon as defined bv 3CV¥ 9.94A.125 at the
time of the commission ¢f the offense in csunt(s)____ and menths
is to be added tg the presumptive sentencing range.

3

he 4
334

-
<

2]

The maximum term for the offansa(s) is:
S3Q years to Life and not mors than $30,000

tucion to the wvictim(s) in this case
oo by

in the amount of $ . The {ollcwing wvictims are encitled ta
rescitucion in these amouncs:

To be detarmined - to :he Department c? Labor and Industries

Tha defendant has served days in czniinementc befare
was solely in -2gard to the offense(s)

sentencing which zznfinement
s Deing sentanced. i

Izr wnicih the defandant

CONF018904
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3. The defem‘ shall make restizuntion as indicated & hding of Fact
46 which shall be pavable to the Clerk of Court,
Xennewick, Washington by cash, cashier's check or money occer L
paymants as scheduled by the defendant's community correctlons
officer with full payment no lacer than + :

>

5. The Court nereby retains jurisdiction cver defendant for a gericd of
ten (10) years to assure payment of the monetary cbiigaclions, and
the Degartment of Corrections shall be responsinle for assuring
defendant's ccmoliance wikth this pravision., To assure ccmpliance
the defendant is ordersd to report to the Department of Corrections
within 24 hours of release from confinement or date of this orxder to
allow the Department of Corractions to monitor payments.
vithr's imrmediat
(2@ 7. Defendant shall not have contact with the victim(s) for a periad of ov
ten (10) years. A violation of this order is a criminal offense iy
under RCH 9A.46 and will subject a violator to arTest.

3. The fallowing counts are dismissed:
v 7 “y

OCNE IN OPEN COURT this 30 day of __Marzh, 1330 in the
oresence of the defendant, his/her attorney and the (Ta2sucy) ?rosecuting

=V

~e ol o’
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//
Sev hes \/ \
Race: W
FINGEZRFRINTS

(Rigat four Zingers taken
simultaneously)

D;:ad: /\/\m 50; }Cf:?/\

Fingerprints attestéd by:

Mo Qw’k 2aslg

(Deputy) Glerk

-
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WARRANT OF COMMITMENT
THZ STATE OF WASHINGTON

TQ: The Sheriff of Benton County and to the officers in charge of the Bentan
County Jail,

The defendant has been convicted in the Superior Court of the State of Washington
of

the crime(s) of:

RCW: 9A.44,073 RAPE OF CHILD ist

and the Cour: has ordered that the defendant he punisied Dy imprisonment in =he
8enton County Jail for

SIX (6) MONTHS

Dated this 30th day of MARCH , 19469 .
AN ALIIT J. YENCOPAL
LI JUDGE

A E. KdY 3ACCA
N : CLIRK

3y g(‘fa"ﬁ‘ N ch_t(‘ah
DEPUTY Q

2, E. XAY BACCA, Clerk of “his Cours, cer=ify thas= Ne above is a true copy
of tha Judgment and Sentence and Warrant of Commictment {Csounty Jail) in this

actizn on record in my office.

Zated =his day of , 19 .

i

LAY 3ACCA
CLIRK

3y

QEPUTY

STATE VS REVELS  ~— "~~~ —
90-1-20002-1

SUCGMINT AND SENTENCE
AARP2NT OF CTMMITMENT
(CSTUTY JAIL SENTIMCE) (7/84)
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December 7, ?990 DEC 11 ‘990

Mr. Phillip W. Robins
Scout Executive _
8lue #ountain Council, No. 604

-

PERSONAL AND COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: CHARLES REVALS

Dear Phil:

I appreciate the Ineligible Yolunteer Record Sheet which you sent. This will

enable us to refuse registiration should an attempt be made in scme other
location.

We really nead more information concerning the convicTion for sexually abusing
minors. Please give us newspaper clippings, court reccrds, or cther marerial

which would substantiate that.

I always need material to substantiate charges in today's leqal ~orld. This
is most necessary if neither you nor [ were in our present positicn when a
question would arise.

Sincerely
- !

Paul Ernst, Otrector
Registration and Statistical Service

ag -

cc: Western Region
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